&

HAC

States

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Idaho

Illinois
Indiana

Towa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Alaska

Hawaii

W. Pacific Islands
Puerto Rico
Virgin Islands
State Totals :

U.S. Totals

Low Income

Obligation

Dollars

%

$7,082,870
$6,301,215
$5,271,270
$26,623,706
$7,016,308
$1,453,300
$1,088,617
$11,097,234
$3,354,668
$2,971,675
$7,652,162
$8,456,547
$3,094,274
$1,537,633
$9,286,185
$9,790,310
$7,718,160
$4,200,123
$3,296,122
$10,888,636
$6,551,460
$10,540,457
$7,554,437
$2,129,825
$957,108
$3,660,619
$3,528,495
$2,172,317
$5,721,052
$5,772,725
$17,257,334
$1,496,534
$6,019,886
$5,466,028
$4,573,329
$7,591,860
$1,510,565
$10,731,556
$4,074,080
$9,247,616
$9,072,175
$8,954,919
$3,351,765
$2,916,227
$10,755,646
$3,114,308
$5,303,921
$2,045,504
$2,352,447
$2,606,700
$3,452,000
$7,142,427
$728,200
$316,534,537

$316,534,537

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data

Loans

(#)

60
52
46
150
45
7
6
%
30
20
93
67
37
1%
89
72
49
23
14
112
46
94
75
14
11
21
29
14
43
48
127
9
53
51
28
50
6
27
30
80
93
54
21
19
62
28
46
13
13
7
15
67
6

2,429

2,429

Housing Assistance Council

Very Low-

Income

Obligation

Dollars

%)

$3,662,120
$4,461,823
$2,346,017
$6,817,726
$3,109,768
$710,790
$913,830
$4,812,126
$2,330,926
$569,400
$4,347,208
$4,103,640
$1,607,834
$770,786
$5,367,541
$3,573,012
$3,408,725
$3,344,814
$1,099,300
$5,797,031
$4,045,774
$5,645,191
$4,244,502
$1,440,590
$169,230
$1,552,760
$774,200
$1,593,856
$2,645,460
$2,042,100
$11,530,159
$886,580
$4,538,156
$1,450,919
$1,672,111
$3,964,922
$239,900
$4,191,800
$1,601,822
$4,781,787
$4,615,718
$4,867,266
$837,390
$1,404,871
$5,295,880
$1,946,040
$3,440,713
$1,171,165
$2,721,880
$1,470,968
$2,120,070
$2,604,832
$259,195
$154,922,224

$154,922,224

Loans

(#)

33
38
25
48
26
5
5
50
24
6
59
37
19
9
69
29
27
21
5
61
38
65
46
12
3
9
9
11
22
19
95
7
48
16
12
33
1
37

15
48
43
31

5

13

35
20
37

8

15

7

11

29

3
1,399

1,399

Total
Obligation
Dollars

%

$10,744,990
$10,763,038
$7,617,287
$33,441,432
$10,126,076
$2,164,090
$2,002,447
$15,909,360
$5,685,594
$3,541,075
$11,999,370
$12,560,187
$4,702,108
$2,308,419
$14,653,726
$13,363,322
$11,126,885
$7,544,937
$4,395,422
$16,685,667
$10,597,234
$16,185,648
$11,798,939
$3,570,415
$1,126,338
$5,213,379
$4,302,695
$3,766,173
$8,366,512
$7,814,825
$28,787,493
$2,383,114
$10,558,042
$6,916,947
$6,245,440
$11,556,782
$1,750,465
$14,923,356
$5,675,902
$14,029,403
$13,687,893
$13,822,185
$4,189,155
$4,321,098
$16,051,526
$5,060,348
$8,744,634
$3,216,669
$5,074,327
$4,077,668
$5,572,070
$9,747,259
$987,395
$471,456,761

$471,456,761

USDA SECTION 502 DIRECT HOMEOWNERSHIP OBLIGATIONS, THROUGH JUNE FY2015
State Levels for Low- and Very Low-Income Obligations

Loans

(#)

93
%
71
198
71
12
11
140
54
26
152
104
56
26
158
101
76
44
19
173
84
159
121
26
14
30
38
25
65
67
222
16
101
67
40
83

114
45
128
136
85
26
32
97
48
83
21
28
14
26
96

3,828

3,828

VLI As %
of Total
Dollars Loans
%) (#)
34.1% 35.5%
41.5% 42.2%
30.8% 35.2%
20.4% 24.2%
30.7% 36.6%
32.8% 41.7%
45.6% 45.5%
30.2% 35.7%
41.0% 44.4%
16.1% 23.1%
36.2% 38.8%
32.7% 35.6%
34.2% 33.9%
33.4% 34.6%
36.6% 43.7%
26.7% 28.7%
30.6% 35.5%
44.3% 47.7%
25.0% 26.3%
34.7% 35.3%
38.2% 45.2%
34.9% 40.9%
36.0% 38.0%
40.3% 46.2%
15.0% 21.4%
29.8% 30.0%
18.0% 23.7%
42.3% 44.0%
31.6% 33.8%
26.1% 28.4%
40.1% 42.8%
37.2% 43.8%
43.0% 47.5%
21.0% 23.9%
26.8% 30.0%
34.3% 39.8%
13.7% 14.3%
28.1% 32.5%
28.2% 33.3%
34.1% 37.5%
33.7% 31.6%
35.2% 36.5%
20.0% 19.2%
32.5% 40.6%
33.0% 36.1%
38.5% 41.7%
39.3% 44.6%
36.4% 38.1%
53.6% 53.6%
36.1% 50.0%
38.0% 42.3%
26.7% 30.2%
26.3% 33.3%
32.9% 36.5%
32.9% 36.5%




