

USDA SECTION 502 DIRECT HOMEOWNERSHIP OBLIGATIONS, THROUGH JUNE FY2015

State Levels for Low- and Very Low-Income Obligations

HAC	Low Incom Obligation	Very Low- Income			Total Obligation		VLI As % of Total	
	Dollars	Loans	Dollars	Loans	Dollars	Loans	Dollars	Loans
States	(\$)	(#)	(\$)	(#)	(\$)	(#)	(\$)	(#)
Alabama	\$7,082,870	60	\$3,662,120	33	\$10,744,990	93	34.1%	35.5%
Arizona	\$6,301,215	52	\$4,461,823	38	\$10,763,038	90	41.5%	42.2%
Arkansas	\$5,271,270	46	\$2,346,017	25	\$7,617,287	71	30.8%	35.2%
California	\$26,623,706	150	\$6,817,726	48	\$33,441,432	198	20.4%	24.2%
Colorado	\$7,016,308	45	\$3,109,768	26	\$10,126,076	71	30.7%	36.6%
Connecticut	\$1,453,300	7	\$710,790	5	\$2,164,090	12	32.8%	41.7%
Delaware	\$1,088,617	6	\$913,830	5	\$2,002,447	11	45.6%	45.5%
Florida	\$11,097,234	90	\$4,812,126	50	\$15,909,360	140	30.2%	35.7%
Georgia	\$3,354,668	30	\$2,330,926	24	\$5,685,594	54	41.0%	44.4%
Idaho	\$2,971,675	20	\$569,400	6	\$3,541,075	26	16.1%	23.1%
Illinois	\$7,652,162	93	\$4,347,208	59	\$11,999,370	152	36.2%	38.8%
Indiana	\$8,456,547	67	\$4,103,640	37	\$12,560,187	104	32.7%	35.6%
Iowa	\$3,094,274	37 17	\$1,607,834	19 9	\$4,702,108	56 26	34.2%	33.9%
Kansas	\$1,537,633 \$9,286,185	89	\$770,786 \$5,367,541	69	\$2,308,419 \$14,653,726	158	33.4% 36.6%	34.6% 43.7%
Kentucky Louisiana	\$9,790,310	72	\$3,573,012	29	\$14,053,720 \$13,363,322	101	26.7%	28.7%
Maine	\$7,718,160	49	\$3,408,725	27	\$13,303,322	76	30.6%	35.5%
Maryland	\$4,200,123	23	\$3,344,814	21	\$7,544,937	44	44.3%	47.7%
Massachusetts	\$3,296,122	14	\$1,099,300	5	\$4,395,422	19	25.0%	26.3%
Michigan	\$10,888,636	112	\$5,797,031	61	\$16,685,667	173	34.7%	35.3%
Minnesota	\$6,551,460	46	\$4,045,774	38	\$10,597,234	84	38.2%	45.2%
Mississippi	\$10,540,457	94	\$5,645,191	65	\$16,185,648	159	34.9%	40.9%
Missouri	\$7,554,437	75	\$4,244,502	46	\$11,798,939	121	36.0%	38.0%
Montana	\$2,129,825	14	\$1,440,590	12	\$3,570,415	26	40.3%	46.2%
Nebraska	\$957,108	11	\$169,230	3	\$1,126,338	14	15.0%	21.4%
Nevada	\$3,660,619	21	\$1,552,760	9	\$5,213,379	30	29.8%	30.0%
New Hampshire	\$3,528,495	29	\$774,200	9	\$4,302,695	38	18.0%	23.7%
New Jersey	\$2,172,317	14	\$1,593,856	11	\$3,766,173	25	42.3%	44.0%
New Mexico	\$5,721,052	43	\$2,645,460	22	\$8,366,512	65	31.6%	33.8%
New York	\$5,772,725	48	\$2,042,100	19	\$7,814,825	67	26.1%	28.4%
North Carolina	\$17,257,334	127	\$11,530,159	95	\$28,787,493	222	40.1%	42.8%
North Dakota	\$1,496,534	9	\$886,580	7	\$2,383,114	16	37.2%	43.8%
Ohio	\$6,019,886	53	\$4,538,156	48	\$10,558,042	101	43.0%	47.5%
Oklahoma	\$5,466,028	51	\$1,450,919	16	\$6,916,947	67	21.0%	23.9%
Oregon	\$4,573,329	28	\$1,672,111	12	\$6,245,440	40	26.8%	30.0%
Pennsylvania	\$7,591,860	50	\$3,964,922	33	\$11,556,782	83	34.3%	39.8%
Rhode Island	\$1,510,565	6	\$239,900	1	\$1,750,465	7	13.7%	14.3%
South Carolina	\$10,731,556	77	\$4,191,800	37	\$14,923,356	114	28.1%	32.5%
South Dakota	\$4,074,080	30	\$1,601,822	15	\$5,675,902	45	28.2%	33.3%
Tennessee	\$9,247,616	80	\$4,781,787	48	\$14,029,403	128	34.1%	37.5%
Texas	\$9,072,175	93	\$4,615,718	43	\$13,687,893	136	33.7%	31.6%
Utah Vermont	\$8,954,919 \$3,351,765	54	\$4,867,266	31 5	\$13,822,185	85	35.2% 20.0%	36.5%
Virginia	\$2,916,227	21 19	\$837,390 \$1,404,871	13	\$4,189,155 \$4,321,098	26 32	32.5%	19.2% 40.6%
Washington	\$10,755,646	62	\$5,295,880	35	\$16,051,526	97	33.0%	36.1%
West Virginia	\$3,114,308	28	\$1,946,040	20	\$5,060,348	48	38.5%	41.7%
Wisconsin	\$5,303,921	46	\$3,440,713	37	\$8,744,634	83	39.3%	44.6%
Wyoming	\$2,045,504	13	\$1,171,165	8	\$3,216,669	21	36.4%	38.1%
Alaska	\$2,352,447	13	\$2,721,880	15	\$5,074,327	28	53.6%	53.6%
Hawaii	\$2,606,700	7	\$1,470,968	7	\$4,077,668	14	36.1%	50.0%
W. Pacific Islands	\$3,452,000	15	\$2,120,070	11	\$5,572,070	26	38.0%	42.3%
Puerto Rico	\$7,142,427	67	\$2,604,832	29	\$9,747,259	96	26.7%	30.2%
Virgin Islands	\$728,200	6	\$259,195	3	\$987,395	9	26.3%	33.3%
State Totals :	\$316,534,537	2,429	\$154,922,224	1,399	\$471,456,761	3,828	32.9%	36.5%
U.S. Totals	\$316,534,537	2,429	\$154,922,224	1,399	\$471,456,761	3,828	32.9%	36.5%

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data